

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC.No.219/2022

CW.8 IS EXAMINED AS PW.5

WITNESS IS DULY SWORN ON 13-11-2025

Deposition of	Sathish
Father's Name	Venkategowda
Age	39 years
Occupation	PSI, Koramangala
Residence	Gubbalala

EXAMINATION-IN-CHIEF BY LEARNED PP:

In Aug-2022, I was working as PSI in Thalaghattapura Police Station. On 03.08.2022 PI-CCB had given complaint along with the properties and the accused. Based on that, I had registered Crime No.192/2022 U/sec.399, 402 of IPC and filed FIR and sent to Court. I have taken the properties and filed P.F

No.87/2022. I had apprehended A1 to 4. FIR marked as Ex.P.6 and signature as Ex.P.6(a). I have recorded the statements of witness No.2 to 7 and recorded the voluntary statements of A1 to 4 and thereafter sent them to Court through staff. I had made attempt to secure A5 but, I could not apprehend him. On 10.08.2022, I have filed the charge-sheet. Witness identifies A1, 2 and 4. PW.3 and 4 have given statements before me as per Ex.P4 and 5. I can identify A3.

CROSS-EXAMINATION BY ADVOCATE FOR ACCUSED:

Prays time for cross examination. Bind-over

(The deposition of the witness is typed to my dictation in
the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Smt.B.S.Rekha)
Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District,
Bengaluru.